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English

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Touch Button
Automatically rotates with a single touch

Magnetic Charging area 
for phone
Output 15W (Max)

Charging area for earphone
Output 2.5W (Max)

Charging area for watch
Output 2.5W (Max)

Indicator Light

Type-C Charging Port

1.

2.
3.

INDICATOR LIGHT
STANDBY MODE: The GREEN LED turns on for 10s and then goes off 
upon power connection;
CHARGING MODE: The BLUE LED illuminates for 20s upon phone charge; 
If the FOD foreign object detection system detects metal or magnetic objects on the 
phone charging position, the ice blue indicator light will flash six times and 
stop power supply.



Use a Type-C quick charging cable to connect the product to an 18W or higher 
power adapter for fast wireless charging support.
The charging area for mobile phones and Apple Watch equipped with strong 
magnets, enabling wireless charging for various sizes of magnetic phones and 
other Qi enabled devices.
The Apple Watch charging area provides a 2.5W output for wireless charging.
The earphone charging area provides a 2.5W output for wireless charging.
You can effortlessly adjust the angle of the mobile phone charging port by using 
the rotating button.
(If manual rotation has caused misalignment, you can realign the phone's rotation 
module by reactivating the power and using the rotating touch button to bring it 
back to its original position.)

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

USE METHOD

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

English

      WARNING
Do not pull the power cord hard to avoid the power cord from breaking or falling off.
Do not disassemble by yourself or throw it into fire or water to avoid short circuit 
and leakage.
Do not use in severely high temperature, humidity, or corrosive environments to 
avoid leakage of electricity due to damage to the circuit.

Charging Distance: ≤ 10mm
Charging Efficiency: ≤ 80%
Dimension: 66*66*105mm
Weight: 289.4g

Input: USB-C 9V/3A,5V/3A
Wireless Output: 15W (Max)
Earphone Output: 2.5W
Watch Output: 2.5W
Total Output: 22.5W



DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Español

Botón táctil
Gira automáticamente con un solo toque.

Área de carga magnética 
para teléfono
Salida 15W (máx.)

Área de carga para auriculares
Salida: 2,5 W (máx.)

Área de carga para el reloj
Salida: 2,5 W (máx.)

Luz indicadora

Puerto de carga tipo C

1.

2.
3.

LUZ INDICADORA
Modo de espera: el LED VERDE se enciende durante 10 segundos y luego se apaga 
tras la conexión eléctrica;
Modo de carga: El LED AZUL se ilumina durante 20 segundos al cargar el teléfono; 
Si el sistema de detección de objetos extraños FOD detecta objetos metálicos o 
magnéticos en el posición de carga del teléfono, la luz indicadora azul hielo parpadeará 
seis veces y detener el suministro de energía.



MÉTODO DE USO

Español

Utilice un cable de carga rápida tipo C para conectar el producto a un adaptador de 
corriente de 18 W o superior para admitir una carga inalámbrica rápida.
El área de carga para teléfonos móviles y Apple Watch está equipada con potentes 
imanes, lo que permite la carga inalámbrica de varios tamaños de teléfonos 
magnéticos y otros dispositivos habilitados para Qi.
El área de carga del Apple Watch proporciona una salida de 2,5 W para carga 
inalámbrica.
El área de carga de auriculares proporciona una salida de 2,5 W para carga 
inalámbrica.
Puedes ajustar sin esfuerzo el ángulo del puerto de carga del teléfono móvil 
utilizando el botón giratorio.
(Si la rotación manual ha causado una desalineación, puede realinear el módulo de 
rotación del teléfono reactivando la alimentación y usando el botón táctil giratorio 
para devolverlo a su posición original).
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ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Distancia de carga: ≤ 10 mm
Eficiencia de carga: ≤ 80%
Dimensión: 66*66*105mm
Peso: 289,4g

Entrada: USB-C 9V/3A,5V/3A
Salida inalámbrica: 15W (Max)
Salida de auriculares: 2,5 W
Salida del reloj: 2,5 W
Salida total: 22,5 W

      ADVERTENCIA
No tire del cable de alimentación con fuerza para evitar que se rompa o se caiga.
No lo desmonte usted mismo ni lo arroje al fuego o al agua para evitar 
cortocircuitos y fugas.
No lo utilice en ambientes corrosivos, con temperaturas muy altas o humedad para 
evitar fugas de electricidad debido a daños al circuito.



DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Italiano

Toccare il pulsante
Ruota automaticamente con un solo tocco

Area di ricarica magnetica
per telefono
Uscita 15 W (massimo)

Area di ricarica per auricolari
Uscita 2,5 W (massimo)

Area di ricarica per l'orologio
Uscita 2,5 W (massimo)

Spia

Porta di ricarica di tipo C

1.

2.
3.

SPIA
Modalità standby: il LED VERDE si accende per 10 secondi e poi si spegne 
al momento del collegamento dell'alimentazione;
Modalità di ricarica: il LED BLU si accende per 20 secondi dopo la ricarica del telefono; 
Se il sistema di rilevamento di corpi estranei FOD rileva oggetti metallici o magnetici sul 
posizione di ricarica del telefono, la spia blu ghiaccio lampeggerà sei volte e 
Interrompere l'alimentazione.



METODO D’USO

       ATTENZIONE
Non tirare il cavo troppo forte per evitare che si spezzi o che cada.
Non smontarlo né gettarlo nel fuoco o nell�acqua per evitare cortocircuiti e 
perdite.
Non utilizzare in temperature estremamente alte, in condizioni umide o in 
ambienti corrosivi per evitare perdita di elettricità dovuta a danni al circuito.

Italiano

Utilizzare un cavo di ricarica rapida di tipo C per collegare il prodotto a un 
adattatore di alimentazione da 18 W o superiore per il supporto della ricarica 
wireless rapida.
L'area di ricarica per telefoni cellulari e Apple Watch è dotata di potenti magneti, 
che consentono la ricarica wireless per telefoni magnetici di varie dimensioni e altri 
dispositivi abilitati Qi.
L'area di ricarica dell'Apple Watch fornisce un'uscita da 2,5 W per la ricarica 
wireless.
L'area di ricarica degli auricolari fornisce un'uscita da 2.5 W per la ricarica 
wireless.
È possibile regolare facilmente l'angolazione della porta di ricarica del telefono 
cellulare utilizzando il pulsante rotante.
(Se la rotazione manuale ha causato un disallineamento, è possibile riallineare il 
modulo di rotazione del telefono riattivando l'alimentazione e utilizzando il pulsante 
a sfioramento rotante per riportarlo nella posizione originale.)
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5.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Distanza di ricarica: ≤ 10 mm
Efficienza di ricarica: ≤ 80%
Dimensione: 66*66*105mm
Peso: 289,4g

Ingresso: USB-C 9V/3A, 5V/3A
Uscita senza fili: 15W (Max)
Uscita auricolari: 2,5 W
Uscita orologio: 2,5 W
Potenza totale: 22,5 W



FICHE PRODUIT

Français

Bouton tactile
Tourne automatiquement avec une seule touche

Zone de chargement magnétique 
pour téléphone
Sortie 15 W (maximum)

Zone de chargement pour écouteurs
Sortie 2,5 W (maximum)

Zone de chargement pour montre
Sortie 2,5 W (maximum)

Voyant

Port de chargement de type C

1.

2.
3.

VOYANT
MODE VEILLE : La LED VERTE s'allume pendant 10s puis s'éteint 
lors de la connexion électrique ;
MODE DE CHARGE: la LED BLEUE s'allume pendant 20s lors de la charge du téléphone ; 
Si le système de détection de corps étrangers FOD détecte des objets métalliques ou 
magnétiques sur le position de chargement du téléphone, le voyant bleu glace 
clignotera six fois et arrêter l'alimentation électrique.



Utilisez un câble de charge rapide de type C pour connecter le produit à un 
adaptateur secteur de 18 W ou plus pour une prise en charge rapide sans fil.
La zone de chargement pour téléphones mobiles et Apple Watch est équipée 
d'aimants puissants, permettant le chargement sans fil de différentes tailles de 
téléphones magnétiques et autres appareils compatibles Qi.
La zone de chargement de l'Apple Watch fournit une sortie de 2,5 W pour le 
chargement sans fil.
La zone de chargement des écouteurs fournit une sortie de 2,5 W pour le 
chargement sans fil.
Vous pouvez régler sans effort l'angle du port de chargement du téléphone 
portable en utilisant le bouton rotatif.
(Si la rotation manuelle a provoqué un désalignement, vous pouvez réaligner le 
module de rotation du téléphone en réactivant l'alimentation et en utilisant le 
bouton tactile rotatif pour le ramener à sa position d'origine.)

MODE D'EMPLOI

Français

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
Distance de charge : ≤ 10 mm
Efficacité de charge : ≤ 80 %
Dimension: 66*66*105mm
Poids : 289,4g

Entrée : USB-C 9V/3 A, 5V/3 A.
Sortie sans fil : 15W (Max)
Sortie écouteurs : 2,5 W
Sortie de la montre : 2,5 W
Puissance totale : 22,5 W

      AVERTISSEMENT
Ne tirez pas trop fort sur le cordon d'alimentation pour éviter qu'il ne se casse ou ne 
tombe.
Ne le démontez pas vous-même et ne le jetez pas au feu ou à l'eau pour éviter les 
courts-circuits et les fuites.
Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements à température, humidité ou corrosifs très 
élevés pour éviter les fuites d'électricité dues à des dommages au circuit.

lors de la connexion électrique ;
: la LED BLEUE s'allume pendant 20s lors de la charge du téléphone ; 



PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Deutsch

Touch-Taste
Automatische Drehung mit einer 
einzigen Berührung

Magnetischer Ladebereich für Telefon
Leistung 15W (max.)

Ladefläche für Kopfhörer
Leistung 2,5 W (max.)

Ladebereich für Uhr
Leistung 2,5 W (max.)

Kontrollleuchte

Typ-C-Ladeanschluss

1.

2.
3.

KONTROLLLEUCHTE
STANDBY-MODUS: Die GRÜNE LED leuchtet für 10 Sekunden auf und erlischt dann 
beim Stromanschluss;
LADEMODUS: Die BLAUE LED leuchtet beim Aufladen des Telefons 20 Sekunden lang. 
Wenn das FOD-Fremdkörpererkennungssystem metallische oder magnetische 
Gegenstände auf dem Ladeposition des Telefons, die eisblaue Kontrollleuchte blinkt 
sechsmal und Stromversorgung stoppen.



METHODE VERWENDEN

      WARNUNG
Ziehen Sie nicht zu stark am Netzkabel, damit das Netzkabel nicht bricht oder 
herunterfällt.
Zerlegen Sie es nicht selbst und werfen Sie es nicht ins Feuer oder Wasser, um 
Kurzschlüsse und Undichtigkeiten zu vermeiden.
Nicht bei extrem hohen Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit oder korrosiven 
Umgebungen verwenden, um Stromlecks aufgrund von Schäden am Stromkreis zu 
vermeiden.

Deutsch

Verwenden Sie ein Typ-C-Schnellladekabel, um das Produkt an ein Netzteil mit 18 
W oder mehr anzuschließen, um schnelles kabelloses Laden zu unterstützen.
Der Ladebereich für Mobiltelefone und Apple Watch ist mit starken Magneten 
ausgestattet und ermöglicht das kabellose Laden von Magnettelefonen 
verschiedener Größen und anderen Qi-fähigen Geräten.
Der Ladebereich der Apple Watch bietet eine Ausgangsleistung von 2,5 W für 
kabelloses Laden.
Der Kopfhörer-Ladebereich bietet eine 2,5-W-Ausgangsleistung für kabelloses 
Laden.
Mit dem Drehknopf können Sie den Winkel des Handy-Ladeanschlusses mühelos 
verstellen.
(Wenn die manuelle Drehung zu einer Fehlausrichtung geführt hat, können Sie 
das Rotationsmodul des Telefons neu ausrichten, indem Sie die Stromversorgung 
erneut aktivieren und es mit der rotierenden Touch-Taste wieder in seine 
ursprüngliche Position bringen.)
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3.

4.

5.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Ladeabstand: ≤ 10 mm
Ladeeffizienz: ≤ 80%
Abmessung: 66 * 66 * 105mm
Gewicht: 289,4g

Eingang: USB-C 9V/2A,5V/3A
Drahtloser Ausgang: 15W (Max)
Kopfhörer-Ausgang: 2,5 W
Leistung der Uhr: 2,5 W
Gesamtleistung: 22,5 W



Manufacturer: Vinnic Power Company Limited. 
Address: Unit B, 2/F., Wah Shun Industrial Building, 
No.4 Cho Yuen Street, Yau Tong Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong.  
EC REP: OBELIS S.A, Bd. Général Wahis 53, 1030, Brussels. 


